Division/

Best

Best Dead

Name | Grade | Team | Class Body Wt | Wt cls | Best Squat | Bench | lift | Total | Place
MANUEL, JACKSON 12 Sacred Heart of Ville Platte 1A 113.4 114 270 150 315 735 1
MCDONALD, DRAVEN 12 Central Private 1A 113 114 275 150 300 725 2
EAVES, JAKE 11 Catholic HS of Pointe Coupee 1A 111.6 114 230 145 310 685 3
CREECH,DALTON 9 Calvary Baptist Academy 1A 112.7 114 245 135 265 645 4
LACOMB, TANNER 11 Elton High School 1A 107.6 114 200 115 285 600 5
RION, ISIAH 9 Sacred Heart of Ville Platte 1A 112.6 114 210 120 250 580 6
BROUSSARD, AYDEN 8 Gueydan 1A 107.6 114 195 115 245 555 7
JOHNSON, JESSE 10 Sacred Heart of Ville Platte 1A 120.6 123 330 175 375 880 1
PURVIS, TAYLOR 10 Holden High School B 121.6 123 300 175 305 780 2
HANKS, GAVIN 11 Vermilion Catholic 1A 121.7 123 270 145 350 765 3
BROUSSARD, SLADE 9 Gueydan 1A 123.4 123 275 140 315 730 4
BROWNING, ALEXANDER 12 Central Private 1A 119.3 123 245 150 315 710 5
LEBLANC, GARRETT 12 Gueydan 1A 120.6 123 235 120 320 675 6
LITTON, CAMDEN 12 St. Mary's Catholic 1A 117.2 123 235 130 265 630 7
DWIRE, WADE 9 Central Private 1A 118.8 123 185 95 285 565 8
CRAIG, LOGAN 9 Claiborne Christian C 117.5 123 135 125 225 485 o
KINYOMI, TIM 9 Slaughter Communty Charter 1A 115.5 123 0
HEBERT, JUDE 9 Sacred Heart of Ville Platte 1A 129 132 330 165 400 895 1
ST GERMAIN, ELI 11 Ascension Catholic 1A 130 132 340 185 315 840 2
DIEZ, GRANT 11 Ascension Catholic 1A 131.6 132 315 205 315 835 3
PITRE, HUNTER 12 Sacred Heart of Ville Platte 1A 130.2 132 300 200 310 810 4
SEGURA, LEOBARDO 10 Glenmora High School B 128.7 132 240 160 325 725 5
NASH, GUNNER 10 St. Mary's Catholic 1A 129.1 132 265 175 285 725 6
DAVIS, SAM 11 Calvary Baptist Academy 1A 129.6 132 275 135 315 725 7
PATEL, SAHIL 11 Vermilion Catholic 1A 123.7 132 195 175 300 670 8
BREAUX, SYDNEY 9 Gueydan 1A 132.2 132 230 135 275 640 9
ROCK, DRAKE 9 Central Catholic 1A 123.9 132 205 145 275 625 10
VANCEL, HUNTER 11 Holden High School 130.9 132 225 115 245 585 11
WIGGINS, DANIEL 9 Castor High School 130.7 132 175 115 285 575 12
ROBBINS, JOSHUA 9 Cedar Creek 1A 128.4 132 225 110 235 570 13
DUBOIS, JACKSON 9 Vermilion Catholic 1A 126.8 132 225 110 205 540 14
SAMPSON, WYATT 9 Castor High School B 129.1 132 125 110 225 460 15
MAVYES, CASEY 11 Ascension Catholic 1A 145 148 420 255 470 1145 1
LILLO, LAWSON 10 Cedar Creek 1A 143.9 148 425 285 425 1135 2
COPPOLA, WYATT 11 Slaughter Communty Charter 1A 147.2 148 435 250 435 1120 3
DEVARGAS, WILL 12 St. Mary's Catholic 1A 146.8 148 390 230 425 1045 4

East Region Champion



Name

NEWMAN, PARKER
FONTENOT, TATE
FONTENOT, MICHAEL
MANUEL, COLTON
SHELTON, JAREK
WILLIAMS, TRAVIS
VEDROS, MICAH
WHITE, CALEB
COURSEY, TYLER
PLUNKETT, NICK
BOUDREAUX, GABE
MONROE, ROBTAVIOUS
BENNETT, AIDAN
GUNTER, WYATT

PUPERA, JOSEPH
NOEGEL, SETH
WORTHEY, JED
WEBB, AUSTIN
LANG, DALTON
DOUCET, DYLAN
LEWELLEN, ETHAN
BROWNING, WILLIAM
ACTLIS, DANERIAN
WATSON, LOGAN
KNIGHT, GARRETT
BROWN, DRAKE
GASPARD, ANTHONY
MYERS, CONNOR
HANSEN, ODIN
MESLOH, ETHAN
HEPLER, SETH
BREAUX, JULIEN

CUNNINGHAM, TYRIN
ROBINSON, OWEN
STEPHENS, TANNER
JOHNSON, EVERETT

| Grade |

12
12
12
11
11
12
12
11
10
11
11
10
10
11
10

10
12

12
11
10
11

Team

Cedar Creek
Central Catholic
Sacred Heart of Ville Platte
Sacred Heart of Ville Platte
Homer High School
North Central High School
Central Private
St. Mary's Catholic
Catholic HS of Pointe Coupee
Ringgold High School
Vermilion Catholic
Homer High School
Holden High School
Vermilion Catholic

Catholic HS of Pointe Coupee
Vermilion Catholic
Cedar Creek
Cedar Creek
Calvary Baptist Academy
Sacred Heart of Ville Platte
Ascension Catholic
Central Private
Elton High School
St. Mary's Catholic
Slaughter Communty Charter
Catholic HS of Pointe Coupee
Elton High School
Central Private
Castor High School
Calvary Baptist Academy
Central Catholic
Gueydan

Ringgold High School
Cedar Creek
Catholic HS of Pointe Coupee
Sacred Heart of Ville Platte

Division/
Class
1A

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
B
1A

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
B
1A
1A
1A

1A
1A
1A
1A

Body Wt | Wt cls | Best Squat |

146.1 148 400
142.2 148 365
142.3 148 335
146.8 148 320
142.2 148 315
146.2 148 300
145.1 148 265
142.0 148 270
141 148 250
137.4 148 245
139.4 148 265
145 148 195
134.4 148 200
137.7 148 0
164.8 165 430
160.5 165 470
149.7 165 475
153.1 165 400
158.5 165 400
163.2 165 385
155 165 370
156.5 165 345
155.9 165 335
154.0 165 285
156.7 165 315
161.9 165 260
162.1 165 275
156.1 165 245
163.4 165 205
158.3 165 265
0 165 0
157 165 DQ
174 181 430
166.1 181 440
177.6 181 410
176.2 181 415

Best
Bench

240
175
175
205
145
170
160
180
140
125
120
155
135
0

330
295
255
275
215
230
205
225
240
205
185
170
165
155
115

DQ

275
220
225
220

Best Dead
lift
385
380
350
330
365
350
385
285
300
300
275
295
240
0

500
440
430
395
435
385
405
410
400
415
405
315
290
290
255

DQ

500
450
455
445

| Total | Place
1025 5
920 6
860 7
855 8
825 9
820 10
810 11
735 12
690 13
670 14
660 15
645 16
575 17
0
1260 1
1205 2
1160 3
1070 4
1050 5
1000 6
980 7
980 8
975 9
905 10
905 11
745 12
730 13
690 14
575 15
0 BO
0
DQ
1205 1
1110 2
1090 3
1080 4

East Region Champion



Name

PIKE, REAGAN
NIZZO, THOMAS
MOTTY, JARROD
GARCIA, STEVE
RICHARD, CYNSERE
COOKS, TRAVIS
MELANCON, MACE
WALKER, CARTER
BEARB, JACOB
MITCHELL, PEYTON
JIVIDIEN, JEREMIAH
WEAVER, JACOB
RAYBURN, BRYCE
CUSICK, PHILIP
HEBERT, WAYLON
FOWLER, DELTON
NINI, THOMAS

BEARD, HUNTER
CAVALIER, ANDREW
AMIDON, LANDON
CHESNE, SILAS

VAIL, JORDAN
PATTON, JAKE
BENOIT, RILEY
MATHIS, MASON
BROUSSARD, BRENNEN
COLLINS, GAGE
TEMPLET, LUKE
LAFLEUR, KOLTON
GOODLEY, DYLAN
PITRE, MASON
MATTHEWS, HAYDEN
MOBLEY, DALTON
WOODS, JOSH
CUSICK, BENJAMIN
STEVENSON, JACOB

| Grade |

11
10
12
11
11
11

10
11

12

10
10

10

12
11
10
12
11
12
11
10
12
11
10

10
11
10

11
12
10

Team

Cedar Creek
Ascension Catholic
Vermilion Catholic
Holden High School

Calvary Baptist Academy
Central Private
Ascension Catholic
Catholic HS of Pointe Coupee
St. Edmund Catholic School
St. Mary's Catholic
Northwood-Lena
Central Private
Slaughter Communty Charter
Country Day University Academy
Gueydan
Ringgold High School
Central Catholic

Catholic HS of Pointe Coupee
Central Catholic
Cedar Creek
Sacred Heart of Ville Platte
Cedar Creek
Quitman High School
Gueydan
St. Mary's Catholic
Vermilion Catholic
Central Private
Ascension Catholic
Sacred Heart of Ville Platte
Elton High School
Central Private
Calvary Baptist Academy
Slaughter Communty Charter
Elton High School
Country Day University Academy
Country Day University Academy

Division/
Class
1A

1A
1A
B
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
B
1A
1A
1A

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
B
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

Body Wt | Wt cls | Best Squat |

166.7 181 395
177.6 181 375
177 181 385
169.9 181 385
177.3 181 365
173.1 181 345
179.4 181 375
173.6 181 380
177.3 181 320
166.6 181 285
174.9 181 285
171.3 181 235
168.2 181 240
172.7 181 185
181.6 181

175.5 181

178.1 181 0
182.2 198 500
192.7 198 430
191.1 198 390
197.6 198 400
186.4 198 420
197.5 198 365
182.4 198 335
197.6 198 365
184.8 198 350
184.9 198 330
192.7 198 320
185.8 198 330
197.5 198 340
182.8 198 290
186.8 198 255
182.5 198 255
195 198 220
193.8 198 315
184.4 198 250

Best
Bench

255
240
230
215
255
205
205
195
215
195
195
125
145
185

280
225
260
225
230
245
265
220
190
240
195
195
180
140
155
135
125
0
0

Best Dead
lift
410
430
415
385
355
410
375
375
380
315
315
405
350
250

440
415
405
420
390
410
405
415
430
335
375
330
315
315
300
300
285
0
0

| Total | Place
1060 5
1045 6
1030 7
985 8
975 9
960 10
955 11
950 12
915 13
795 14
795 15
765 16
735 17
620 18
0
0 BO
0
1220 1
1070 2
1055 3
1045 4
1040 5
1020 6
1005 7
1000 8
970 9
905 10
890 11
855 12
835 13
745 14
710 15
690 16
630 17
0 BO
0 BO



Name

BYRD, JORDAN
BROUSSARD, ZACHARY
NORSWORTHY, KOLTON
BROUSSARD, CALEB
FISHER, COLE
BOURGEOIS, BRENDON
THOMPSON, NICHOLAS
HEARNE, BRODIE
PURVIS, JOSH

BRISCO, TYRIN
LAMBERT, STEPHEN
FONTENOT, JORDAN

RILEY, CARSON
TEDDLIE, DONOVAN
SHOTWELL, EDDIE
JEWELL, JACKSON
KNIGHT, WYATTE
LAGRANGE, GAVIN
SMITH, CHRISTOPHER
MILLER, AYDEN
CHAVEZ, GAEL
GUIN,SEBASTIAN
FITT, DEVYN
MANGHAM, WAYNE
LANDRUM, TYLER
MARTINEZ, JACZYN
CASTILLO, JESUS
ALSOP, BRADEN
CHANCE, CHRISTIAN
STANFORD, AUSTIN

PEDESCLEAUX, DEVIN
DIAZ, CONNOR
LAVESPERE, JAYDEN
GEASON, FREDDIE
FIRMIN, LANE

SCOTT, JAMES

| Grade |
11
11
11
11
12
12
11
10
11
11
10
10

12
11
11
10
11
12
12
10
12
11
11
12
10
8

11
10
10
12

12
12
9
10
11
11

Team

Calvary Baptist Academy
Vermilion Catholic
St. Mary's Catholic
Vermilion Catholic
St. Mary's Catholic
Slaughter Communty Charter
Cedar Creek
Claiborne Christian
Calvary Baptist Academy
Catholic HS of Pointe Coupee
Central Private
North Central High School

Cedar Creek
Calvary Baptist Academy
Slaughter Communty Charter
Catholic HS of Pointe Coupee
Slaughter Communty Charter
St. Mary's Catholic
St. Mary's Catholic
Gueydan
Catholic HS of Pointe Coupee
Quitman High School
Glenmora High School
Castor High School
Holden High School
Elton High School
Glenmora High School
Castor High School
Calvary Baptist Academy
St. Edmund Catholic School

Ascension Catholic
St. Edmund Catholic School
Slaughter Communty Charter
Ascension Catholic
North Central High School
Glenmora High School

Division/
Class
1A

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
C
1A
1A
1A
1A

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

1A

1A
1A

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

Body Wt | Wt cls | Best Squat |

214.6
202.7
211.5
204.5
208.5
205.1
201.4
201
213.9
216.9
201.4
202

222.1
235.9
241.7
227.7
220.8
237.3
234.7
230.4
238.1
223.7
235.7
225.3
223.6
239.7
231.7
227.5
223
236.3

265.2
261.4
248.7
271.7
269.2
257.7

220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220

242
242
242
242
242
242
242
242
242
242
242
242
242
242
242
242
242
242

275
275
275
275
275
275

625
470
425
455
440
405
425
340
305
300
275
200

515
485
450
500
455
400
375
405
320
350
315
275
275
205
175
135

525
495
405
365
310
345

Best
Bench

375
275
255
250
245
240
185
255
250
180
165
175

330
285
235
250
205
300
225
235
215
165
180
175
175
135
115
135
0
0

295
330
255
215
225
155

Best Dead
lift
500
475
500
455
405
420
415
335
330
365
315
370

525
465
515
430
475
435
465
415
430
405
390
325
315
265
295
275
0
0

605
545
520
425
380
345

Total | Place

1500
1220
1180
1160
1090
1065
1025
930
885
845
755
745

1370
1235
1200
1180
1135
1135
1065
1055
965
920
885
775
765
605
585
545
0
0

1425
1370
1180
1005
915
845

1
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North Region Champion

Bayou Region Champion



Name | Grade | Team |DiViSi°"I

Body Wt | Wt cls |BestSquat| s |'?'eSt Dead|

Total | Place

Class Bench lift

DUVAL, JACOB 10 Central Catholic 1A 262.4 275 275 155 295 725 7
VISCARDI, ANGELO 11 Central Catholic 1A 258.1 275 0 0 0 0

OWENS, PEYTON 11 Claiborne Christian C 292 SHW 475 250 525 1250 1
CEDATOL, TRAVIS 10 Ascension Catholic 1A 285 SHW 490 250 450 1190 2
PAINE, AIDEN 9 Ascension Catholic 1A 276 SHW 500 250 405 1155 3
PENALBER, JOEL 12 Holden High School B 309.1 SHW 425 245 450 1120 4
DOWDEN, TYLER 9 Catholic HS of Pointe Coupee 1A 275.8 SHW 420 250 390 1060 5
MARCEAUX, MICAH 11 Gueydan 1A 278.2 SHW 345 205 410 960 6
SKAGGS, JACOB 10 Northwood-Lena 1A 308.3 SHW 315 155 405 875 7
WEMPREN, JACOB 8 Holden High School B 317.5 SHW 275 180 275 730 8



